
Saint John XXIII Assembly Fourth Degree 

Mid-Nassau County 

***Regular Assembly Meeting Schedule*** 2024-2025 

 

***2024*** 

Wed. September 25 2024    Pope Pius XII 4422 East Meadow at St. Raphaels Parish Rear Lower Hall in 
Back of School. 

Wed. October 23     Floral Park Council 2345 At Facility. This Will Be the Assembly Installation of 
Officers Ceremonial. 

Wed. November 20 (Third Wednesday Due to Thanksgiving Holiday)      
  Msgr. Seidenschwang Council 11836 At St. Annes Church Garden City Parish Center Facility  

*** December No Meeting Christmas Holiday *** 

***2025*** 

Sunday January 5 2025     Epiphany/Christmas Party to Be Held. 

Wed. January 22 2025       Msgr. William A. Delaney Council Hall Farmingdale  

Wed. February 26 2025     Rev. Michael Hartigan Council Bethpage 
      (Annual Inspection of The Honor Guard and Reobligation of Vows.)  

Wed. March 26 2025     New Hyde Park Council at Notre Dame Church Parish Center New Hyde Park 

Wed. April 23 2025     Our Lady of The Island Council Massapequa Park 
        (Nominations) Read for First Time. 

Wed. May 28 2025     Twelve Apostles Fr. Square at St. Catherines Sienna 
       (Elections) Scholarship Awards Night. 

Wed. June 25 2025 St.     Thomas The Apostle Council Church Lower Hall West Hempstead       
       (Jewels/Awards Night) Sir Knight and Honor Guardsman of The Year Etc. 

Footnotes:  

All Meetings Commence At 8:00 Pm Except May 2025 Which Is 7:00 Pm At 12 Apostles Council St. 
Catherines. 

Once Confirmed a Letter Will Be Sent by The Faithful Scribe to Each Host G.K. That Month for 
Instruction Purposes. 

If A Conflict Arises, Please Let the Faithful Navigator Know ASAP 

We Appreciate All the Councils and Parishes That Host Our Meetings. 

Sir Knight of The Quarter Is Given at The Sept., Dec., March and June Months. 

Keith Wilson PGK FDD PFN PCC   Faithful Scribe   516-633-1435 


